Table 1

Classification of tooth and surrounding tissue injuries with the scale of individual pain intensities at the moment of injury until dental surgery

	TYPE OF INJURY
	PAIN INTENSITY

	CLASSIFICATION
	Tooth diseases and conditions 

	Code
	Injury - shaded fields
	*
	†
	‡
	§


ISOLATED TOOTH INJURIES

	1.1.
	Fractura enameli et dentini coronae dentis traumatica
	1+0= 1
	1+0= 1
	0+0= 0
	0+0= 0

	1.2.
	Fractura coronae dentis
completa traumatica
	2+1= 3
	2+1= 3
	1+0= 1
	1+0= 1

	1.3.
	Fractura radicis dentis traumatica
	2+1= 3
	1+1= 2
	1+1= 2
	1+1= 2

	1.4.
	Luxatio dentis traumatica
	2+1= 3
	1+1= 2
	2+1= 3
	2+1= 3

	1.5.
	Intrusio dentis traumatica
	3+1= 4
	3+1= 4
	3+1= 4
	3+1= 4

	1.6.
	Extractio dentis traumatica
	2+1= 3
	1+0= 1
	2+1= 3
	2+1= 3


COMBINED TOOTH INJURIES

	1.7.


	Luxatio dentis traumatica cum fractura enameli et dentini coronae dentis
	2+1= 3

	1+1= 2

	2+1= 3

	1+1= 2


	1.8.
	Luxatio dentis traumatica cum fractura coronae dentis completa
	3+2= 5
	2+2= 4
	2+1= 3
	1+1= 2

	1.9.
	Luxatio dentis traumatica cum fractura radicis
	3+2= 5
	2+2= 4
	2+1= 3
	1+1= 2

	1.10.
	Fractura dentis comminutiva
	4+3= 7
	3+3= 6
	4+3= 7
	3+3= 6


INJURIES OF SURROUNDING TISSUES

	1.11.
	Fractura processus alveolaris
	3+2= 5

	1.12.
	Fractura mandibulae (maxillae)
	4+3= 7

	1.13.
	Vulnus lacerocontusum VLC (cutis, labii oris, gingivae, linguae)
	2+1= 3

	Legend 
* healthy, † parodontopathic, ‡ devitalized healthy, § devitalized infected


Table 2.

Classification of therapy procedures

and table of individual pain intensity (5-point scale)
	Code
	Procedure – description of healing stage
	*
	†
	‡

	2.1.
	Direct pulp-capping – No pain during healing stage, secondary procedure involve dental filling
	1
	0
	1

	2.2.


	Exstirpatio pulpae vitalis – No pain during healing stage, secondary procedure involve dental filling or crown onlay/inlay 
	1
	0
	1

	2.3.
	Exstirpatio pulpae vitalis – Ortodontic root extraction and  crown onlay/inlay
	1
	1
	2

	2.4.


	Apicotomia – Sutures present during healing stage, secondary procedure involve dental filling or crown onlay/inlay
	1
	1
	2

	2.5.
	Extractio dentis – No pain during healing stage, secondary procedure involve prosthetic denture
	1
	0
	1

	2.6.
	Extractio chirurgica – Sutures present during healing stage, secondary procedure involve prosthetic denture
	1
	1
	2

	2.7.
	Reinplantatio dentis – splint at later phase
	1
	1
	2

	2.8.
	Repositio cum fixatio dentis – splint at later phase
	1
	1
	2

	2.9.
	Repositio cum fixatio peocessus alveolaris – splint at later phase
	1
	2
	3

	2.10.
	Repsitio cum immobilisatio bimaxillaris – Inability of mouth opening, problems at eating 
	2
	2
	4

	2.11.
	Wound treatment – Sutures present during healing stage, secondary procedure may include scar correction
	1
	1
	2

	2.12
	Extractio chirurgica sequestri (corpori alieni) – Sutures or iodine gauze present during healing stage
	2
	1
	3

	Legend     
*
Pain intensity during procedure,



†
Pain intensity during healing,



‡
Total intensity of experienced pains 


Table 3

	Example 1 - Filled-out Record Sheet total intensity of experienced pain

	Name of the patient
	

	Address 
	

	Identification number
	

	Date
	

	No
	Injury localization
	Injury code

Total intensity
	Therapy code

Total intensity
	Total pain
	Rate

	1.
	Maxillary tuberosity
	1.11.
5
	2.12. 
3
	8
	8

	2.
	Tooth 17
	1.4.4. 
4
	2.6.
2
	6
	1

	3.
	Tooth 18
	1.4.1. 
4
	2.6. 
2
	6
	1

	4.
	Gingiva 
	1.13. 
3
	2.11. 
2
	5
	1

	Secondary procedure - description:
	Augmentatio, inplantatio
	1

	Overall rate of experienced pain
	12


Table 4

	Example 2 - Filled-out Record Sheet total intensity of experienced pain

	Name of the patient
	

	Address 
	

	Identification number
	

	Date
	

	No
	Injury localization
	Injury code

Total intensity
	Therapy code

Total intensity
	Total pain
	Rate

	1.
	Jaw fracture
	1.12.
7
	2.10. 
4
	11
	11

	2.
	Lower lip
	1.13. 
3
	2.11.
2
	5
	1

	3.
	Gingiva
	1.13. 
3
	2.11.
2
	5
	1

	4.
	Tooth 33
	1.6.1.
3
	/
	3
	1

	5.
	Tooth 32
	1.6.2.
1
	/
	1
	1

	6.
	Tooth 31
	1.6.2.
1
	/
	1
	1

	Secondary procedure - description:
	Dental bridge
	1

	Overall rate of experienced pain
	17


Table 5

	Example 3 - Filled-out Record Sheet total intensity of experienced pain

	Name of the patient
	

	Address 
	

	Identification number
	

	Date
	

	No
	Injury localization
	Injury code

Total intensity
	Therapy code

Total intensity
	Total pain
	Rate

	1.
	Chest
	5 + 4 = 9
	2 + 3 = 5
	14
	14

	2.
	Pneumothorax
	4 + 3 = 7
	2 + 2 = 4
	11
	1

	3.
	Jaw fracture
	1.12.
7
	2.10. 
4
	11
	1

	4.
	Tooth 14
	1.10. 
7
	2.12.
3
	10
	1

	5.
	Tooth 13
	1.10. 
7
	2.12.
3
	10
	1

	6.
	Tooth 12
	1.10. 
7
	2.12.
3
	10
	1

	7.
	Fractura proc. alveolaris
	1.11.
5
	2.12. 
3
	8
	1

	8.
	VLC linguae
	1.13.
3
	2.11. 
2
	5
	1

	9.
	Scalp
	1.13.
3
	2.11. 
2
	5
	1

	Secondary procedure - description:
	Dental bridge
	1

	Overall rate of experienced pain
	23


